Dear

Further to your recent request for information under the Freedom of Information Act, I am responding to this with the responses as laid out below.

I apologise for the delay in responding to you, I hope this has not caused you too much inconvenience.

- 1 The number of secondary school teachers currently in full or part-time employment
- 2 The number of primary school teachers currently in full or part-time employment.

Requests for information under FOI relating to schools need to be addressed to the individual schools and academies.

3 - The number of workers employed full or part-time within Children's Social Care and/or Family Services

Nottinghamshire's Children's Social Care has been part of the Youth, Families and Social Work service since April 2017 (please see the attached structure chart for Children, Families and Cultural Services).

(Attach the CFCS chart to the response that can be found here http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/council-and-democracy/council-structure/the-councils-structure)

At the 31st of August the numbers of full time and part time workers are as follows:

Number of workers	Children's Social Care (only)	Youth, Families and Social Work service (total)
Full Time	610	732
Part Time	316	615

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.

Following this, if you remain dissatisfied, you can ask the Information Commissioner to review your request. However, the Information Commissioner cannot normally make a decision unless you have exhausted the procedure provided by the Council. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 54 57 45

www.ico.org.uk